C
o
d
.
M
P
0
0

kW
I110%
A
P110%
kW
I150%
A
P150%
kW
Losses
@ IN
W
Air flow
m3/h
UN = 400V @ 1,5 kHz (Range 380÷440V)
SD290V04.AFE 290 420 240 410 234 330 189 4.770 > 1.400
SD350V04.AFE 350 510 291 500 286 410 234 5,590 > 1,600
SD430V04.AFE 430 620 354 600 343 500 286 6,340 > 1,800
SD580V04.AFE 580 840 480 820 468 660 377 9,540 > 2,800
SD710V04.AFE 710 1,020 583 1,000 571 820 468 11,180 > 3,200
SD860V04.AFE 860 1,240 708 1,200 685 1,000 571 12,680 > 3,600
SD1060V04.AFE 1,060 1,530 874 1,500 857 1,230 703 16,770 > 4,200
SD1290V04.AFE 1,290 1,860 1,062 1,800 1,028 1,500 857 19,020 > 5,400
SD1720V04.AFE 1,720 2480 1,417 2,400 1,371 2,000 1,142 25,360 > 7,200
SD2150V04.AFE 2,150 3,100 1,770 3,000 1,715 2,500 1,430 31,700 > 9,000
SD2580V04.AFE 2,580 3,720 2,124 3,600 2,058 3,000 1,716 38,040 > 10,800
SD3010V04.AFE 3,010 4,340 2,478 4,200 2,401 3,500 2,002 44,380 > 12,600
SD3440V04.AFE 3,440 4,960 2,832 4,800 2,744 4,000 2,288 50,720 > 14,400
Tab.8
MODEL AN
kVA
IN

kW
I110%
A
P110%
kW
I150%
A
P150%
kW
Losses
@ IN
W
Air flow
m3/h
UN = 690V @ 1,5 kHz (Range 525÷690V) (STANDARD)
SD490V06.AFE 490 410 404 400 394 320 315 6,460 > 1,400
SD540V06.AFE 540 450 443 440 434 350 345 7,130 > 1,600
SD610V06.AFE 610 510 503 500 493 430 424 7,970 > 1,800
SD980V06.AFE 980 820 808 800 788 640 631 12,920 > 2,800
SD1080V06.AFE 1,080 900 887 880 867 700 690 14,260 > 3,200
SD1220V06.AFE 1,220 1,020 1,005 1,000 985 860 847 15,940 > 3,600
SD1610V06.AFE 1,620 1,350 1,330 1,320 1,301 1,050 1,035 21,390 > 4,200
SD1830V06.AFE 1,830 1,530 1,508 1,500 1,478 1,290 1,271 23,910 > 5,400
SD2440V06.AFE 2,440 2,040 2,010 2,000 1,971 1,720 1,695 31,880 > 7,200
SD3050V06.AFE 3,050 2,550 2,515 2,500 2,465 2,150 2,120 39,850 > 9,000
SD3660V06.AFE 3,660 3,060 3,018 3,000 2,958 2,580 2,544 47,820 > 10,800
SD4270V06.AFE 4,270 3,570 3,521 3,500 3,451 3,010 2,968 55,790 > 12,600
SD4880V06.AFE 4,880 4,080 4,024 4,000 3,944 3,440 3,392 63,760 > 14,400
Tab.10
MODEL AN
kVA
IN

kW
I110%
A
P110%
kW
I150%
A
P150%
kW
Losses
@ IN
W
Air flow
m3/h
UN = 400V @ 1,5 kHz (Range 380÷440V) (STANDARD)
SD290V04 290 420 240 410 234 330 189 4,770 > 1,400
SD350V04 350 510 291 500 286 410 234 5,590 > 1,600
SD430V04 430 620 354 600 343 500 286 6,340 > 1,800
SD580V04 580 840 480 820 468 660 377 9,540 > 2,800
SD710V04 710 1,020 583 1,000 571 820 468 11,180 > 3,200
SD860V04 860 1,240 708 1,200 685 1,000 571 12,680 > 3,600
SD1060V04 1,060 1,530 874 1,500 857 1,230 703 16,770 > 4,200
SD1290V04 1,290 1,860 1,062 1,800 1,028 1,500 857 19,020 > 5,400
SD1720V04 1,720 2,480 1,417 2,400 1,371 2,000 1,142 25,360 > 7,200
SD2150V04 2,150 3,100 1,770 3,000 1,715 2,500 1,430 31,700 > 9,000
SD2580V04 2,580 3,720 2,124 3,600 2,058 3,000 1,716 38,040 > 10,800
SD3010V04 3,010 4,340 2,478 4,200 2,401 3,500 2,002 44,380 > 12,600
SD3440V04 3,440 4,960 2,832 4,800 2,744 4,000 2,288 50,720 > 14,400
Tab.14
MODEL AN
kVA
IN

kW
I110%
A
P110%
kW
I150%
A
P150%
kW
Losses
@ IN
W
Air flow
m3/h
UN = 690V @ 1,5 kHz (Range 525÷690V) (STANDARD)
SD490V06 490 410 404 400 394 320 315 6,460 > 1,400
SD540V06 540 450 443 440 434 350 345 7,130 > 1,600
SD610V06 610 510 503 500 493 430 424 7,970 > 1,800
SD980V06 980 820 808 800 788 640 631 12,920 > 2,800
SD1080V06 1,080 900 887 880 867 700 690 14,260 > 3,200
SD1220V06 1,220 1,020 1,005 1,000 985 860 847 15,940 > 3,600
SD1610V06 1,620 1,350 1,330 1,320 1,301 1,050 1,035 21,390 > 4,200
SD1830V06 1,830 1,530 1,508 1,500 1,478 1,290 1,271 23,910 > 5,400
SD2440V06 2,440 2,040 2,010 2,000 1,971 1,720 1,695 31,880 > 7,200
SD3050V06 3,050 2,550 2,515 2,500 2,465 2,150 2,120 39,850 > 9,000
SD3660V06 3,660 3,060 3,018 3,000 2,958 2,580 2,544 47,820 > 10,800
SD4270V06 4,270 3,570 3,521 3,500 3,451 3,010 2,968 55,790 > 12,600
SD4880V06 4,880 4,080 4,024 4,000 3,944 3,440 3,392 63,760 > 14,400
Tab.16
MODEL AN
kVA
IN